505505279 06/03/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5552083

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| JOHN NICHOLAS PHY | 05/23/2019 |
| JAMMIE TODD ALLBERT | 05/23/2019 |
| JAMES THOMAS BAGGETT | 05/23/2019 |
| WILLIAM JACOB JOHNSON | 05/23/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NASHVILLE WIRE PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LLC |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 199 POLK AVENUE |
| City: | NASHVILLE |
| State/Country: | TENNESSEE |
| Postal Code: | 37210 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29686036 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)242-2221

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6152422400

Email: lwb@iplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: LUCIAN WAYNE BEAVERS **Address Line 1:** 1600 DIVISION ST STE 500

Address Line 4: NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 372032774

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 11125-020365 |
|-------------------------|---|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | LUCIAN WAYNE BEAVERS |
| SIGNATURE: | /Lucian Wayne Beavers, Reg. No. 28,183/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/03/2019 |

Total Attachments: 6

source=2CY3514#page1.tif

source=2CY3514#page2.tif

source=2CY3514#page3.tif

505505279

PATENT REEL: 049347 FRAME: 0091 source=2CY3514#page4.tif source=2CY3514#page5.tif source=2CY3514#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049347 FRAME: 0092

Attorney Docket Number 020365

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of one (\$1.00) dollar, and for other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, John

Nicholas Phy, William Jacob Johnson, Jammie Todd Allbert and James Thomas

Baggett (Assignors) assign to Nashville Wire Products Manufacturing Company,

LLC of 199 Polk Avenue, Nashville, TN 27210 (Assignee) their entire right, title, and

interest in and to an invention entitled **PRICE TAG MOLDING** (the Invention), and in

any and all patents, reissue patents, certificates of inventorship, design

registrations, utility models, and the like, that may be granted in the U.S. or in any

foreign country with respect to the Invention and improvements thereto and in

any application, including continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions, that

may be filed with respect to the Invention, or improvements thereto, including U.S.

Design Patent Application number 29/686,036 filed on April 2, 2019.

Assignors will, without additional charge to Assignee but at Assignee's

expense, cooperate with and assist Assignee such that Assignee may realize and

fully enjoy all the rights assigned hereunder, including the preparation and

execution of all papers needed by Assignee, and providing such information and

assistance as may reasonably be required by Assignee in any administrative or

legal proceeding to obtain or protect such rights.

Page 1 of 6

PATENT REEL: 049347 FRAME: 0093

Attorney Docket Number 020365

This Assignment and each of its terms shall be binding on the Assignors, and

their representatives, heirs and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its

successors, and assigns.

This Assignment includes without limitation, the right to sue for past, present

and future infringement of the interests assigned in this Assignment and the right

to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlement for such past,

present and future infringements and any and all causes of action relating to

any of the inventions or discoveries described herein.

Page 2 of 6

| 5/23/19 | Walling G. Som |
|---------|-----------------------|
| Date | William Jacob Johnson |

STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF DAVIDSON

Before me, loval A loval a Notary Public of the state and county aforesaid, personally appeared William Jacob Johnson, with whom I am personally acquainted, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, and who upon oath, acknowledged that he is one of the within named Assignors, and that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

This <u>23</u> day of <u>MAY</u>, 2019

Notary Public

My commission expires:

My Commission Expires SEPT, 7, 2021

5/23/2019 Date

mes homas Baggett

STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF DAVIDSON

Before me, DONALD K GIVAN To. a Notary Public of the state and county aforesaid, personally appeared James Thomas Baggett, with whom I am personally acquainted, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, and who upon oath, acknowledged that he is one of the within named Assignors, and that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

This <u>23</u> day of <u>MAY</u>, 2019

Notary Public

My Commission Expires SEPT. 7, 2021

My commission expires:

| 5/23/19 | Jami Todal Oberst |
|---|--|
| Date | Jammie Todd Allbert |
| STATE OF TENNESSEE | |
| COUNTY OF DAVIDSON | |
| Before me, DONG R GIVAN JACOUNTY aforesaid, personally appeared J personally acquainted, or proved to me and who upon oath, acknowledged that and that he executed the foregoing contained. | on the basis of satisfactory evidence, he is one of the within named Assignors, |
| This 23 day of MAY | , 2019. |
| Notary Public . | |

My commission expires:_

My Commission Expires SEPT, 7, 2021

| <u>5/23/19</u> Date | John Nic | Meholds by cholas Phy | Ny - |
|---|--|---|---------------------------------|
| | | | |
| STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF DAVIDSON | | | |
| Before me, Danis R Given county aforesaid, personally appears personally acquainted, or proved and who upon oath, acknowledged and that he executed the fore contained. | eared John Nictory to me on the b d that he is one o | cholas Phy, with who pasis of satisfactory evor of the within named A | m I am vidence, ssignors, |
| This 23 day of MAY Notary Public | | | |

My Commission Expired SEFT, 7, 2021

My commission expires: